

**AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 1**

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. K-1516-64 is between the City of Norman, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as OWNER) and Cabbiness Engineering LLC (hereinafter referred to as CONSULTANT).

The parties agreed to Contract No. K-1516-64 on October 13, 2015 for the purpose of CONSULTANT providing certain professional survey, design, analysis and engineering services in connection with the Transportation Enhancement Project STP-114E (300)EH, J/P No. 28811(04) Legacy Trail Extensions Along 24th Ave. NW & 36th Ave. NW; and

The parties desire to add additional services and related fees to the contract.

Scope of Additional Services

CONSULTANT shall perform the following additional services:

1. Additional Surveying needed to complete Street Lighting Design on project.

Compensation

CITY shall pay CONSULTANT for the additional services provided for herein as follows:

1. Additional Surveying \$2,500.00

Total Compensation \$2,500.00

All other terms of Contract No. K-1516-64 shall remain in full force and effect.

Agreement Summary (Reference only)

a. Original Agreement amount:	\$ <u>65,100.00</u>
b. Net change for prior amendments:	\$ _____
c. This amendment amount:	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
d. Adjusted Agreement amount:	\$ <u>67,600.00</u>

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OWNER AND CONSULTANT have executed this Agreement.

DATED this ____ day of _____, 2017.

**CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA
(OWNER)**

By: _____
Mayor

ATTEST:

By: _____
City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality this ____ day of _____, 2017.

City Attorney

**CABBINESS ENGINEERING LLC
(CONSULTANT)**

By: J. Bret Cabbiness
Name: J. BRET CABBINESS
Title: PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

By: Vicki Cabbiness
Title: Sec. / Treasurer